described in or contemplated by the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified
and confirmed in all respects.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of Northwest Natural Gas Company this 19th

day of August 2014.

   /s/ Shawn M. Filippi______________________
   Shawn M. Filippi, Assistant Corporate Secretary
(S E A L)

Exhibit C
Page 8 of 8

Exhibit D

Not applicable.

EXHIBIT E

Balance sheets showing booked amounts, adjustments to record the proposed
transaction and pro forma, with supporting fixed capital or plant schedules in conformity

with the form in the annual report which applicant is required to file with the
Commission.

Please note: this pro forma assumes the issuance of 400,000 Plan shares of during one calendar year as required by statute. The
Company has no intent to issue Plan shares during a one-year period.

Name of Respondent This Report is: Year of Report
X An Original

Northwest Natural Gas Company A Resubmission Dec. 31, 2013
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET (ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS)

Line Title of Account Reference Current Year End of Pro Forma December 31,
No. Page Number Quarter/Year Balance Financing 2013

(c) Adjustment(1)(2) Pro Forma
(a) (b)

1 UTILITY PLANT
2 Utility Plant (101-106, 114) 200-201 2,571,773,870 - 2,571,773,870
3 Construction Work in Progress (107) 200-201 28,855,246 - 28,855,246
4 TOTAL Utility Plant (Total of lines 2 and 3) - 2,600,629,116 - 2,600,629,116
5 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. Amort. Depl. (108, 111, 115) 200-201 (1,122,660,165) - (1,122,660,165)
6 Net Utility Plant (Total of line 4 less 5) - 1,477,968,951 - 1,477,968,951
7 Nuclear Fuel (120.1-120.4, 120.6) -
8 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Amort. of Nucl. Fuel Assemblies (120.5) -
9 Net Nuclear Fuel (Total of line 7 less 8) -
10 Net Utility Plant (Total of lines 6 and 9) - 1,477,968,951 - 1,477,968,951
11 Utility Plant Adjustments (116) 122
12 Gas Stored-Base Gas (117.1) 220 14,127,180 - 14,127,180
13 System Balancing Gas (117.2) 220
14 Gas Stored in Reservoirs and Pipelines-Noncurrent (117.3) 220
15 Gas Owned to System Gas (117.4) 220
16 OTHER PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS
17 Nonutility Property (121) 204-209 71,526,223 - 71,526,223
18 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depreciation and Amortization (122) - (14,645,670) - (14,645,670)
19 Investments in Associated Companies (123) 222-223 -
20 Investment in Subsidiary Companies (123.1) 224-225 313,634,760 - 313,634,760
21 (For Cost of Account 123.1, See Footnote Page 224, line 40) -
22 Noncurrent Portion of Allowances -
23 Other Investments (124) 222-223 53,653,145 - 53,653,145
24 Sinking Funds (125) -
25 Depreciation Fund (126) -
26 Amortization Fund - Federal (127) -
27 Other Special Funds (128) -
28 Long-Term Portion of Derivative Assets (175) - 1,880,000 - 1,880,000
29 Long-Term Portion of Derivative Assets - Hedges (176) -
30 TOTAL Other Property and Investments (Total of lines 17-20, 22-29) - 426,048,458 - 426,048,458
31 CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
32 Cash (131) - 1,105,049 16,683,392 17,788,441
33 Special Deposits (132-134) - 684,026 - 684,026
34 Working Funds (135) - 171,589 - 171,589
35 Temporary Cash Investments (136) 222-223 3,256,583 - 3,256,583
36 Notes Receivable (141) - - -
37 Customer Accounts Receivable (142) - 70,304,483 - 70,304,483
38 Other Accounts Receivable (143) - 6,337,297 - 6,337,297
39 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Uncollectible Accounts-Credit (144) - (1,656,495) - (1,656,495)
40 Notes Receivable from Associated Companies (145) - -
41 Accounts Receivable from Associated Companies (146) - 400,485 - 400,485
42 Fuel Stock (151) -
43 Fuel Stock Expense Undistributed (152) -
44 Residuals (Elec) and Extracted Products (Gas) (153) -
45 Plant Material and Operating Supplies (154) - 8,991,883 - 8,991,883
46 Merchandise (155) -
47 Other Material and Supplies (156) -
48 Nuclear Materials Held for Sale (157) -
49 Allowances (158.1 and 158.2) -
50 (Less) Noncurrent Portion of Allowances -
51 Stores Expenses Undistributed (163) -
52 Gas Stored Underground - Current (164.1) 220 42,972,904 - 42,972,904
53 Liq. Natural Gas Stored and Held for Processing (164.2-164.3) 220 8,355,600 - 8,355,600
54 Prepayments (165) 230 15,637,512 - 15,637,512
55 Advances for Gas - Encana (166-167) - - -
56 Interest and Dividends Receivable (171) -
57 Rents Receivable (172) -
58 Accrued Utility Revenues (173) - 61,527,045 - 61,527,045
59 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Assets (174) -
60 Derivative Instrument Assets (175) - 5,611,000 - 5,611,000
61 (Less) Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Assets (175) -
62 Derivative Instrument Assets - Hedges (176) - (300,000) - (300,000)
63 (Less) Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Assets - Hedges (176) -
64 TOTAL Current and Accrued Assets (Total of lines 32 thru 63) - 223,398,961 16,683,392 240,082,353
65 DEFERRED DEBITS
66 Unamortized Debt Expense (181) 259 10,747,385 - 10,747,385
67 Extraordinary Property Losses (182.1) 230
68 Unrecovered Plant and Regulatory Study Costs (182.2) 230
69 Other Regulatory Assets (182.3) 232 56,182,552 - 56,182,552
70 Prelim. Survey and Investigation Charges (Electric) (183) -
71 Prelim. Survey and Invest. Charges (Gas) (183.1, 183.2) - 9,135 - 9,135
72 Clearing Accounts (184) -
73 Temporary Facilities (185) -
74 Miscellaneous Deferred Debits (186) 233 334,891,188 - 334,891,188
75 Def. Losses from Disposition of Utility Plant (187) -

Exhibit E
Page 1 of 3

Please note: this pro forma assumes the issuance of 400,000 Plan shares of during one calendar year as required by statute. The
Company has no intent to issue Plan shares during a one-year period.

76 Research, Devel. and Demonstration Expend. (188) -
77 Unamortized Loss on Reacquired Debt (189) 260 3,573,974 - 3,573,974
78 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (190) 234-235 7,382,403 7,382,403
79 Unrecovered Purchased Gas Costs (191) - (3,555,857) - (3,555,857)
80 Total Deferred Debits (Total of lines 66 thru 79) 409,230,780 - 409,230,780
81 Total Assets and Other Debits (Total of lines 10-15, 30,64,and 80 2,550,774,330 16,683,392 2,567,457,722

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET (LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS)
Line Title of Account Reference Current Year End of Pro Forma December 31,
No. Page Number Quarter/Year Balance Financing 2013

(c) Adjustment Pro Forma
(a) (b)

1 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL
2 Common Stock Issued (201) 250-251 362,873,478 17,508,000 380,381,478
3 Preferred Stock Issued (204) 250-251
4 Capital Stock Subscribed (202, 205) 252
5 Stock Liability for Conversion (203, 206) 252
6 Premium on Capital Stock (207) 252
7 Other Paid-In Capital (208-211) 253 1,649,864 - 1,649,864
8 Installments Received on Capital Stock (212) 252 25,350 - 25,350
9 (Less) Discount on Capital Stock (213) 254
10 (Less) Capital Stock Expense (214) 254
11 Retained Earnings (215, 215.1, 216) 118-119 407,401,768 (787,238) 406,614,530
12 Unappropriated Undistributed Subsidiary Earnings (216.1) 118-119 (9,507,172) - (9,507,172)
13 (Less) Reacquired Capital Stock (217) 250-251
14 Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (219) 117 (6,358,470) - (6,358,470)
15 TOTAL Proprietary Capital (Total of lines 2 thru 14) - 756,084,818 16,720,762 772,805,580

16 LONG-TERM DEBT
17 Bonds (221) 256-257 701,700,000 - 701,700,000
18 (Less) Reacquired Bonds (222) 256-257
19 Advances from Associated Companies (223) 256-257
20 Other Long-Term Debt (224) 256-257
21 Unamortized Premium on Long-Term Debt (225) 258-259
22 (Less) Unamortized Discount on Long-Term Debt-Dr. (226) 258-259
23 (Less) Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 256 (60,000,000) (60,000,000)
24 TOTAL Long-Term Debt (Total of lines 17 thru 23) - 641,700,000 - 641,700,000

25 OTHER NONCURRENT LIABILITIES
26 Obligations Under Capital Leases - Noncurrent (227) - 354,776 - 354,776
27 Accumulated Provision for Property Insurance (228.1) - 55,000 - 55,000
28 Accumulated Provision for Injuries and Damages (228.2) - 98,317,877 - 98,317,877
29 Accumulated Provision for Pensions and Benefits (228.3) - 168,017,481 - 168,017,481
30 Accumulated Miscellaneous Operating Provisions (228.4) -
31 Accumulated Provision for Rate Refunds (229) -
32 Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Liabilities - 615,000 - 615,000
33 Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Liabilities - Hedges -
34 Asset Retirement Obligations (230) -
35 TOTAL Other Noncurrent Liabilities (Total of lines 26 thru 34) 267,360,134 - 267,360,134

36 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
37 Current Portion of Long-term Debt 60,000,000 60,000,000
38 Notes Payable (231) - 188,200,000 - 188,200,000
39 Accounts Payable (232) - 90,605,928 - 90,605,928
40 Notes Payable to Associated Companies (233) -
41 Accounts Payable to Associated Companies (234) - 2,090,177 - 2,090,177
42 Customer Deposits (235) - 5,770,711 - 5,770,711
43 Taxes Accrued (236) 262-263 7,262,980 - 7,262,980
44 Interest Accrued (237) - 6,834,518 - 6,834,518
45 Dividends Declared (238) - - -
46 Matured Long-Term Debt (239) -
47 Matured Interest (240) -
48 Tax Collections Payable (241) - 6,594,769 - 6,594,769
49 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities (242) 268 24,245,114 - 24,245,114
50 Obligations Under Capital Leases-Current (243) - (393,935) - (393,935)
51 Derivative Instrument Liabilities (244) 2,506,000 - 2,506,000
52 (Less) Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Liabilities (615,000) - (615,000)
53 Derivative Instrument Liabilities - Hedges (245) -
54 (Less) Long-Term Portion of Derivative Instrument Liabilities - Hedges
55 TOTAL Current and Accrued Liabilities (Total of lines 37 thru 54) 393,101,262 - 393,101,262

56 DEFERRED CREDITS
57 Customer Advances for Construction (252) - 3,138,288 - 3,138,288
58 Accumulated Deferred Investment Tax Credits (255) - 367,186 - 367,186
59 Deferred Gains from Disposition of Utility Plant (256) -
60 Other Deferred Credits (253) 269 8,279,454 8,279,454
61 Other Regulatory Liabilities (254) 7,130,000 - 7,130,000
62 Unamortized Gain on Reacquired Debt (257) 260
63 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Accelerated Amortization (281)
64 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Other Property (282)
65 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Other (283) 276-277 473,613,188 (37,370) 473,575,818
66 TOTAL Deferred Credits (Total of lines 49 thru 55) 492,528,116 (37,370) 492,490,746
67 TOTAL Liabilities and Other Credits (Total of lines 15, 24,

35, 55 and 66) 2,550,774,330 16,683,392 2,567,457,722

Exhibit E
Page 2 of 3

Please note: this pro forma assumes the issuance of 400,000 Plan shares of during one calendar year as required by statute. The
Company has no intent to issue Plan shares during a one-year period.

Structure Percent Structure Percent
Long-Term Debt and Other Liabilities:

Long-Term Debt 701,700,000 41.13% 701,700,000 40.73%
Short-Term Debt 188,200,000 11.03% 188,200,000 10.92%
Long-Term Debt Due within One Year 60,000,000 3.52% 60,000,000 3.48%

Total 949,900,000 55.68% 949,900,000 55.14%

Common Stock 364,548,692 21.37% 382,056,692 22.18%
Retained Earnings 397,894,596 23.32% 397,107,358 23.05%